
2012-13 Missouri Valley Conference

CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS

FINAL 2012-13 SEASON (All games)

SCORING OFFENSE G W-L Pts Avg/G

1. Illinois State 33 18-15 2460 74.5

2. Creighton 36 28-8 2680 74.4

3. Drake 32 15-17 2296 71.8

4. Wichita State 39 30-9 2720 69.7

5. Evansville 36 21-15 2490 69.2

6. Bradley 35 18-17 2371 67.7

7. Northern Iowa 36 21-15 2400 66.7

8. Indiana State 33 18-15 2159 65.4

9. Southern Illinois 31 14-17 1964 63.4

10. Missouri State 33 11-22 1966 59.6

SCORING DEFENSE G Pts Avg/G

1. Wichita State 39 2385 61.2

2. Northern Iowa 36 2229 61.9

3. Creighton 36 2274 63.2

4. Missouri State 33 2136 64.7

5. Southern Illinois 31 2019 65.1

6. Indiana State 33 2164 65.6

7. Evansville 36 2374 65.9

8. Bradley 35 2396 68.5

9. Illinois State 33 2265 68.6

10. Drake 32 2319 72.5

SCORING MARGIN G Offense Defense Margin

1. Creighton 36 74.4 63.2 +11.3

2. Wichita State 39 69.7 61.2 +8.6

3. Illinois State 33 74.5 68.6 +5.9

4. Northern Iowa 36 66.7 61.9 +4.7

5. Evansville 36 69.2 65.9 +3.2

6. Indiana State 33 65.4 65.6 -0.2

7. Bradley 35 67.7 68.5 -0.7

8. Drake 32 71.8 72.5 -0.7

9. Southern Illinois 31 63.4 65.1 -1.8

10. Missouri State 33 59.6 64.7 -5.2

FREE THROW PCT G FTM FTA Pct.

1. Creighton 36 489 644  . 7 5 9

2. Northern Iowa 36 464 613  . 7 5 7

3. Evansville 36 483 652  . 7 4 1

4. Illinois State 33 476 658  . 7 2 3

5. Bradley 35 434 600  . 7 2 3

6. Drake 32 467 651  . 7 1 7

7. Indiana State 33 507 717  . 7 0 7

8. Wichita State 39 553 791  . 6 9 9

9. Missouri State 33 391 584  . 6 7 0

10. Southern Illinois 31 359 559  . 6 4 2

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE G FGM FGA Pct.

1. Creighton 36 942 1882  . 5 0 1

2. Illinois State 33 871 1914  . 4 5 5

3. Drake 32 775 1732  . 4 4 7

4. Southern Illinois 31 733 1645  . 4 4 6

5. Northern Iowa 36 828 1869  . 4 4 3

6. Wichita State 39 954 2166  . 4 4 0

7. Evansville 36 900 2056  . 4 3 8

8. Bradley 35 876 2006  . 4 3 7

9. Indiana State 33 733 1709  . 4 2 9

10. Missouri State 33 698 1721  . 4 0 6

FIELD GOAL PCT DEFENSE G FGM FGA Pct.

1. Wichita State 39 797 2020  . 3 9 5

2. Creighton 36 845 2074  . 4 0 7

3. Indiana State 33 748 1802  . 4 1 5

4. Illinois State 33 796 1879  . 4 2 4

5. Northern Iowa 36 821 1928  . 4 2 6

6. Bradley 35 831 1872  . 4 4 4

7. Drake 32 791 1772  . 4 4 6

8. Evansville 36 848 1895  . 4 4 7

9. Missouri State 33 748 1652  . 4 5 3

10. Southern Illinois 31 689 1484  . 4 6 4

3-POINT FG PCT G 3FGM 3FGA Pct.

1. Creighton 36 307 742  . 4 1 4

2. Drake 32 279 720  . 3 8 8

3. Northern Iowa 36 280 762  . 3 6 7

4. Evansville 36 207 566  . 3 6 6

5. Illinois State 33 242 697  . 3 4 7

6. Wichita State 39 259 765  . 3 3 9

7. Indiana State 33 186 579  . 3 2 1

8. Southern Illinois 31 139 434  . 3 2 0

9. Bradley 35 185 580  . 3 1 9

10. Missouri State 33 179 602  . 2 9 7

3-POINT FG PCT DEFENSE G 3FGM 3FGA Pct.

1. Creighton 36 215 689  . 3 1 2

2. Wichita State 39 238 739  . 3 2 2

3. Indiana State 33 182 558  . 3 2 6

4. Missouri State 33 190 578  . 3 2 9

5. Illinois State 33 225 673  . 3 3 4

6. Northern Iowa 36 231 672  . 3 4 4

7. Evansville 36 220 628  . 3 5 0

8. Drake 32 221 630  . 3 5 1

9. Bradley 35 246 695  . 3 5 4

10. Southern Illinois 31 195 523  . 3 7 3

REBOUNDING OFFENSE G Rebounds Avg/G

1. Wichita State 39 1497 38.4

2. Illinois State 33 1159 35.1

3. Creighton 36 1263 35.1

4. Indiana State 33 1111 33.7

5. Evansville 36 1208 33.6

6. Bradley 35 1151 32.9

7. Northern Iowa 36 1148 31.9

8. Drake 32 1009 31.5

9. Southern Illinois 31 931 30.0

10. Missouri State 33 980 29.7

REBOUNDING DEFENSE G Rebounds Avg/G

1. Wichita State 39 1190 30.5

2. Creighton 36 1099 30.5

3. Southern Illinois 31 980 31.6

4. Northern Iowa 36 1157 32.1

5. Evansville 36 1217 33.8

6. Missouri State 33 1130 34.2

7. Drake 32 1096 34.2

8. Indiana State 33 1133 34.3

9. Bradley 35 1216 34.7

10. Illinois State 33 1191 36.1
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REBOUNDING MARGIN G Team Avg. Opp. Avg. Margin

1. Wichita State 39 1497 38.4 1190 30.5 +7.9

2. Creighton 36 1263 35.1 1099 30.5 +4.6

3. Northern Iowa 36 1148 31.9 1157 32.1 -0.2

4. Evansville 36 1208 33.6 1217 33.8 -0.2

5. Indiana State 33 1111 33.7 1133 34.3 -0.7

6. Illinois State 33 1159 35.1 1191 36.1 -1.0

7. Southern Illinois 31 931 30.0 980 31.6 -1.6

8. Bradley 35 1151 32.9 1216 34.7 -1.9

9. Drake 32 1009 31.5 1096 34.2 -2.7

10. Missouri State 33 980 29.7 1130 34.2 -4.5

BLOCKED SHOTS G No. Avg/G

1. Wichita State 39 177 4.5

2. Illinois State 33 144 4.4

3. Indiana State 33 107 3.2

4. Evansville 36 106 2.9

5. Creighton 36 92 2.6

6. Northern Iowa 36 88 2.4

7. Bradley 35 84 2.4

8. Southern Illinois 31 68 2.2

9. Drake 32 70 2.2

10. Missouri State 33 46 1.4

ASSISTS G No. Avg/G

1. Creighton 36 609 16.9

2. Evansville 36 574 15.9

3. Illinois State 33 490 14.8

4. Wichita State 39 530 13.6

5. Drake 32 433 13.5

6. Bradley 35 439 12.5

7. Northern Iowa 36 442 12.3

8. Indiana State 33 390 11.8

9. Southern Illinois 31 321 10.4

10. Missouri State 33 334 10.1

STEALS G No. Avg/G

1. Bradley 35 318 9.1

2. Southern Illinois 31 250 8.1

3. Wichita State 39 289 7.4

4. Illinois State 33 239 7.2

5. Northern Iowa 36 223 6.2

6. Evansville 36 213 5.9

7. Drake 32 183 5.7

8. Indiana State 33 185 5.6

9. Creighton 36 174 4.8

10. Missouri State 33 156 4.7

TURNOVER MARGIN G Team Avg. Opp. Avg. Margin

1. Southern Illinois 31 377 12.2 479 15.5 +3.3

2. Evansville 36 405 11.3 518 14.4 +3.1

3. Bradley 35 415 11.9 507 14.5 +2.6

4. Missouri State 33 336 10.2 402 12.2 +2.0

5. Illinois State 33 431 13.1 484 14.7 +1.6

6. Northern Iowa 36 432 12.0 458 12.7 +0.7

7. Wichita State 39 492 12.6 505 12.9 +0.3

8. Drake 32 440 13.8 417 13.0 -0.7

9. Indiana State 33 427 12.9 400 12.1 -0.8

10. Creighton 36 443 12.3 377 10.5 -1.8

ASSIST/TURNOVER RATIO G Ast. Avg. T/O Avg. Ratio

1. Evansville 36 574 15.9 405 11.3 1.4

2. Creighton 36 609 16.9 443 12.3 1.4

3. Illinois State 33 490 14.8 431 13.1 1.1

4. Wichita State 39 530 13.6 492 12.6 1.1

5. Bradley 35 439 12.5 415 11.9 1.1

6. Northern Iowa 36 442 12.3 432 12.0 1.0

7. Missouri State 33 334 10.1 336 10.2 1.0

8. Drake 32 433 13.5 440 13.8 1.0

9. Indiana State 33 390 11.8 427 12.9 0.9

10. Southern Illinois 31 321 10.4 377 12.2 0.9

OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS G No. Avg/G

1. Wichita State 39 512 13.1

2. Bradley 35 373 10.7

3. Evansville 36 378 10.5

4. Southern Illinois 31 325 10.5

5. Illinois State 33 342 10.4

6. Missouri State 33 295 8.9

7. Indiana State 33 290 8.8

8. Creighton 36 300 8.3

9. Drake 32 257 8.0

10. Northern Iowa 36 281 7.8

DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS G No. Avg/G

1. Creighton 36 963 26.8

2. Wichita State 39 985 25.3

3. Indiana State 33 821 24.9

4. Illinois State 33 817 24.8

5. Northern Iowa 36 867 24.1

6. Drake 32 752 23.5

7. Evansville 36 830 23.1

8. Bradley 35 778 22.2

9. Missouri State 33 685 20.8

10. Southern Illinois 31 606 19.5

DEFENSIVE REB PCT. G D-Reb Opp. OR D-Reb%

1. Wichita State 39 985 355 .735

2. Northern Iowa 36 867 322 .729

3. Creighton 36 963 358 .729

4. Drake 32 752 305 .711

5. Evansville 36 830 343 .708

6. Indiana State 33 821 345 .704

7. Missouri State 33 685 307 .691

8. Illinois State 33 817 374 .686

9. Southern Illinois 31 606 282 .682

10. Bradley 35 778 363 .682

OFFENSIVE REB PCT. G O-Reb Opp. DR O-Reb%

1. Wichita State 39 512 835 .380

2. Southern Illinois 31 325 698 .318

3. Bradley 35 373 853 .304

4. Evansville 36 378 874 .302

5. Illinois State 33 342 817 .295

6. Creighton 36 300 741 .288

7. Indiana State 33 290 788 .269

8. Missouri State 33 295 823 .264

9. Northern Iowa 36 281 835 .252

10. Drake 32 257 791 .245
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3-POINT FG MADE G No. Avg/G

1. Drake 32 279 8.7

2. Creighton 36 307 8.5

3. Northern Iowa 36 280 7.8

4. Illinois State 33 242 7.3

5. Wichita State 39 259 6.6

6. Evansville 36 207 5.8

7. Indiana State 33 186 5.6

8. Missouri State 33 179 5.4

9. Bradley 35 185 5.3

10. Southern Illinois 31 139 4.5
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Team Conference Pct. PF PA Overall Pct. PF PA

Creighton 13-5  . 7 2 2 75.2 65.7 28-8  . 7 7 8 74.4 63.2

Wichita State 12-6  . 6 6 7 67.9 61.4 30-9  . 7 6 9 69.7 61.2

Northern Iowa 11-7  . 6 1 1 63.7 59.3 21-15  . 5 8 3 66.7 61.9

Evansville 10-8  . 5 5 6 68.0 67.1 21-15  . 5 8 3 69.2 65.9

Indiana State 9-9  . 5 0 0 66.9 66.6 18-15  . 5 4 5 65.4 65.6

Illinois State 8-10  . 4 4 4 71.8 69.1 18-15  . 5 4 5 74.5 68.6

Bradley 7-11  . 3 8 9 64.3 71.2 18-17  . 5 1 4 67.7 68.5

Drake 7-11  . 3 8 9 69.6 74.5 15-17  . 4 6 9 71.8 72.5

Missouri State 7-11  . 3 8 9 61.1 66.8 11-22  . 3 3 3 59.6 64.7

Southern Illinois 6-12  . 3 3 3 60.6 67.4 14-17  . 4 5 2 63.4 65.1

Current unbeaten streak

TEAM SUMMARIES G PF-PA Avg score Margin FG-FGA Pct. 3FG-FGA Pct. FT-FTA Pct. RebF RebA Margin

Bradley 35 2371-2396 67.7-68.5 -0.7 876-2006  . 4 3 7 185-580  . 3 1 9 434-600  . 7 2 3 1151 1216 -1.9

Creighton 36 2680-2274 74.4-63.2 +11.3 942-1882  . 5 0 1 307-742  . 4 1 4 489-644  . 7 5 9 1263 1099 +4.6

Drake 32 2296-2319 71.8-72.5 -0.7 775-1732  . 4 4 7 279-720  . 3 8 8 467-651  . 7 1 7 1009 1096 -2.7

Evansville 36 2490-2374 69.2-65.9 +3.2 900-2056  . 4 3 8 207-566  . 3 6 6 483-652  . 7 4 1 1208 1217 -0.2

Illinois State 33 2460-2265 74.5-68.6 +5.9 871-1914  . 4 5 5 242-697  . 3 4 7 476-658  . 7 2 3 1159 1191 -1.0

Indiana State 33 2159-2164 65.4-65.6 -0.2 733-1709  . 4 2 9 186-579  . 3 2 1 507-717  . 7 0 7 1111 1133 -0.7

Missouri State 33 1966-2136 59.6-64.7 -5.2 698-1721  . 4 0 6 179-602  . 2 9 7 391-584  . 6 7 0 980 1130 -4.5

Northern Iowa 36 2400-2229 66.7-61.9 +4.8 828-1869  . 4 4 3 280-762  . 3 6 7 464-613  . 7 5 7 1148 1157 -0.2

Southern Illinois 31 1964-2019 63.4-65.1 -1.8 733-1645  . 4 4 6 139-434  . 3 2 0 359-559  . 6 4 2 931 980 -1.6

Wichita State 39 2720-2385 69.7-61.2 +8.6 954-2166  . 4 4 0 259-765  . 3 3 9 553-791  . 6 9 9 1497 1190 +7.9

ATTENDANCE Home Average Away Average Neutral Average Total Average

Bradley 18-118024 6557 14-81933 5852 3-8237 2746 35-208194 5948

Creighton 17-291643 17155 12-94007 7834 7-95938 13705 36-481588 13377

Drake 15-58886 3926 11-73969 6724 6-36371 6062 32-169226 5288

Evansville 18-80327 4463 16-101191 6324 2-16218 8109 36-197736 5493

Illinois State 16-104655 6541 13-110596 8507 4-32266 8066 33-247517 7501

Indiana State 14-75570 5398 14-103119 7366 5-52453 10491 33-231142 7004

Missouri State 15-91207 6080 14-81760 5840 4-22150 5538 33-195117 5913

Northern Iowa 20-84971 4249 11-91025 8275 5-32885 6577 36-208881 5802

Southern Illinois 13-65094 5007 15-96518 6435 3-8653 2884 31-170265 5492

Wichita State 17-175298 10312 12-91068 7589 10-191643 19164 39-458009 11744

Totals 163-1145675 7029 132-925186 7009 49-496814 10139 344-2567675 7464


